
122'44---' ,
G.RrSVTofm #114-B

neip

■ /
date .... .Jan.._. 6 , .1.9.2_2

1. NAME..,... * ^ SilRIAL No. 75655 / |

Pvt* Co, E, 9th Inf.

'a DrvteioN
r .Chy.

CTY. NAME NUMBER

101 Sec,19.

2RANK ORGANIZATION ^ v
"• a prvfeioN 7": >

GRAVE LOCATION ^euse-Argonne Amer.Oty. Romagne-souf—Mon.t£s^C4<5ni-Mouse/ 1232 - 19

GRAVE

Z. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

ROW PLOT

COORDINATES

GRAVE

V«rdun 35NF 283.4N 267.6E

S«iDid»

COMMUNE

Ardazmes
..«L

DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO
4/12/19

^DATE

101 19

GRAVE ROW

Mausa Ar£anna 1232

2

PLOT

i■""I

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar ineignias., letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

"^ag on bady ad cross data f-l/pfb

-tV- <^PEAm
'l k

. -CM WHKM HE CAME
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS g. ^ ^

DATE GRA^^^^'^^^WfWS CEMETERY
'  i - ' " ' ' J

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.
DATE

..-.M
GRAVE ROW PLOT

Meuse-Areonne Amer.Cty.1232, Romagne-sous^ontfaii.con, Meuse.
... . ---- -

CEMETERY «n

■F, 3l

9^tmG,'D»7lP

••K-H



GRAVE LOCATION BLAKlf

l.OtJATiUN 01-' Till-:/!!
Ittik 4'*'*

., .7565.5 .
(Surname). ^Number). (First Name and Initials).

.. Private. Co.- • -E-.. 164
(Urnik). (Organization).

I'LAUF OF DEARTH:.... lit. Ac.tiOU....

CAUSE OF DEATH:.. C In. A(^.tlpn3..

DATE OF UUHIAD:. ..^Oct. . i4M9t8
V

FLAOE OF DEATJt:. . 2673 . . 2852 •
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference mlmt

R[iecify clearly wlt:i( map i.s iisod.

T^tire. Escheel.e. ..46. .S.ept.. .1.94 3

By stem e. .Lambert.. 1.. . 20000

GEAVB NUMBEil: -.9 .■ - - ■ ■ ■

ilOW MAEKED: Name Peg? feross? XSS

Headboajd? Bottle?.

JDENTTFICATION TAGS:

Was one biiried witb body? X©® ,
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake usec^ as a grave marker?. . . .ISP.
if name unknown and tags missiiig, description and marks

sliould bo given hero:

NEAREST RELATIVE: ^ . C
ADDRESS:

REEATIONSHIP:

reported BY:

(.Signature aiul Haul; of Roporthig OUicer).

This portion to be forwarded to Ccnlrol Records OfGce, A. G. 0., A. E. F.



Co.E, 9 th Inf.
2 nd Div.

BARRETT, Russell - Pvt. 75655

-.

Eilled instantly ty machine gun fire, J;®*
pany was attacking and capturing a german maohxne gun nest a-
Blanc Ridge, Champagne Sector.

Buried same place.

SiJiergoncy address:
W.T. Crawley
R.F.D. #1.
Wap Pato

M.S.

Infomant; Haskell, ^
Co.E, 9 th Inf.

Home : Elysian , Minn.

- Pvt.1423288

Signed : Corp. James W. V/edge - 9 th Inf.
Co .E.

'•iW
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CODE SLIP
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o
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-v 3> T--'

GRxlVE

ROW 3^

BLOCK G-

STATE

SANK

DTVTSTQN

ORGANIZATION

ARM
7^

MARTIAL

U

(1^
NAME

"Glijv, 3!/. T-^
KESIDENCE

STATE

COUNTY

CITY

•Rm.ATTON

other

ELIGIBILITY Hf//)

NaTIYITY

RACE

T?!NGLISH
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NO I

DATE OF
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29/514/PI
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:2^
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/
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

f',#

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Barrett, Rusaell lJ'32 TJ Juljr 3, X930.

Mr« W» CrowoH,
R.H. 1, Bo* 152,
VlstG, Oallf,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligiblee and to assure that, if the above named man.is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do 80, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

EncloBuresr

Envelope

Act

Amendment

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



I-l-|» . : \ t

>i ,«v ," ' IV"*---•■v>x«

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

•»'.

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Barrett, Russfeil
1232

S^'tenber 4, 1929.

Mr, V7. P« Crcwell,
V/apato, V/asIi,

Pear Sirj

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making Inquiry
concerning the name and address of tho mother and widow of the deceased
service ma,n above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the nximber of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe In which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother
desire to make the pilgrimage'

/A , //^A
-

For The Quartermaster

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON ■H.
REPLY RSfER TO 293 A-C

Barrett, BijaselX June ^ , 1929

• Kr, tf . P, CroweU,
Wapato, V/ashingtoa«

Dear Sir:

Tour attention ie Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enahl© the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a oilffrlmaee to
these cemeteries*.

The records of this office show that you are the Phcle of the
late Private Huaaell Barrett, Co, iS., 9th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the iaeuae—^rgome iJaerioan Cemetery, Bomagne-aocs-Montfaticon,

f, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and If so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriywage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled tc make the pilgrimage

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, wnlch defines the terms "mother* and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentla to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress.
Invelope. JOHM T. HARRIS,

Mador, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER OEMEBAL
WASHINGTON

IN HEPt-Y REFER TO

Barrett, Russell tJ

July 3, 1930.

Mr. Crowoll,
R.a» 1, BOX 152,
Vlata» Calif.

Dear 31r:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approv
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries ""Jg®
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To comple /, ,
of luglhles and to assure that, if the above named man is
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an i i
to do so it is requested you answer the following questions ispafe Trpvided on Lis letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

—-■ '

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If eo, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

.j-



f
WAR department

<

OFFICE or THE OUARTERWASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON

IN REPLr RKpSR to QM 295 A-C

fiorrettv
June 29 . 1929

Hr. W. OroweXl,
tfapatOi Waahington*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act **To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a ollgrimase to
these cemeteriee**.

The records of this office show that you are the undo of the

late private Etisaell Barrett, Oo, K., 9th Inf., whose remains ere now
interred in the liBuse-^rgonai American Oemeteiy, Bomagne-aons-Uontfacoon,
Heuae, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he la survived
by a mother or widow who Is entitled under the previsions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and If so. will you pLe-ase furnish the
names and addresses of the mother and widow "n order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrinage. Both mothera and
widowB are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, wi:lch defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
Is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship le reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope. JOHM T. HARRIS.
Hajor, Q. K. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

oFFjce Of the quartermaster general

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Barrett* Bassiil
1232

S^ teRber 4, 1929«

Ur» W* P« Crcvell*
lapato^ Saalu

3}ear 3irs

The records of this office do ^ reply has been
received to our communication dated * making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are Interred.

Will you please fill In the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Z Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHl? T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. W. Corps,

Assistant.

,--.J



-BarretJ^ JhiS^ell ^ 25-^655-
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Aiufv senai number.)

Co E 9th Inf
(Eank and orgsfiization.) ̂

State your relationship to the deceased :

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?
(Yo or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States] do you \
wish them interred in a national cemetery? J (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the ihome of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Nacjjs; person to receive rema'ns.) {(Express oiTice.) (Telegraph office.)

\ XNumber and street.) . jl "(City ̂ pwn.)' ^^-J7 (State.)
0' ^ (Sign jg-g ^ /
1

(Number an(^^et or rural route.) (City/town, or post oihce.) (State.)
(^^Bead carefully the letter accompanying this carl





In roply refer to;
293 C-R jfaao 12^ 1925*

air# J.?. CroCTQll#

m&bIi#

Saar Slri

The Quarteraaster^Gonerel^e^^es^^you^be^^

19» ̂  imarloan Oa«0«Miy.
BoMfiDB'-soTUi'^lontf&uttOB (UottSQ)# Eranco#

This is.one of the permanent Anieric.nn military cemeteri

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each -grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier^s death and Stat
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at All graves m

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as .

possible and without v/aiting for special ac

part of relatives.

In effecting, removal, the utmost care ®

acted ar>d more than willingly accorded by thisexac

sacr
iin-

ed duty. , The grays of the daoeisud will

tained by this Government in a manner bofittina t^^ resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yourS,

m

Vkl

H. J, Cfc^nner,
Aesistant,

23/23 6/aRIC

. it



G.R.S, FOi^vNO,» 16

%
-Place ■

Date_J£^li5Ll2!i!.

REPORT OF DISINTSR^ffiMT AND R5BURIAL.

Remains of:

j^Qjue; BffilllTT Hussell

Rank: Organization;

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

Number:

Go. Inf.

12th .ox il, 1919 a/ti Gemotery Grave l.b, 4 agriia-ra

36 1; , -.267.6 i! 285.4

Rebnried (Date) in: (Give complete location)

12th A i-'ilj 1S19 Grave .iO. lol oscu. 19 xlo^ 2

.j.-gc-imG -,i-r.ex'ia.-n Qemeter:;- ITo. 1252

-.O— j-.i. -Ija,.. 35 xr,:. 2 508.16 11 ,2843:87

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Surid in uniform. Body slia'i^tly decomposed. Burial good.

Was one identification tag found upon the oody? Zas^^

What other means of Identification were found on the bo,^?

'% I C 3 JLC
4'.

—-■■

Note: \\ -
If ut)on disintlerment, effects are found upon bodies | they will be promptly

sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0« 170, G.H. 2, 1918-,
after bein^ carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
wher'-of will be made and reported to Chief. Graves Registration Service.

Supervised bv. LU. Grant R. H. ROSBNTHAL
2nd Lieut. Q.M G.U-S-A

C.O. Group Unit



j  COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ^

I. Location Index Card:

(a) Name Ser. No.

C&) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death 3L0-9_-18 (d) Cause of death S/®.

TYP ^

oe:k...(4?.„

n. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

101 PUf 2 19 rpYP^ VH(a) Grave No. Row—^2 Plot Sec. TYP.
~r - bf-

(&) Emerg. Address W^A__Orow9llj__jtttacle_l.^_Wa2&_'tOj__Was_^_—j  I — —y-.,--a-.— -— —-—-——■r— ——

ckr/^--
«/ y y'' T-^ . . "Vi jc.

rV". A. G. O. Disposition Card: v t/ Date of receipt AA;'.
TU7

.  ,
(a) Name ■ //'''' ■' - '''Y' -" -' -'-l-^--::- (5j Relatip^hip
(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to D. S. ? ^—.
.Wi I <n

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date^ ^^ —, 192/

V. A. G. Q. Correspondence shows communication from

dated L

confirming request in Par. TV., item , above, or requesting that •,
•■'I

J. . ' /
^ ^ -

Examiner's Initials .C..'-.—L*. Date ^'—i.— , 192 /

"VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follov^:

. y .7 Aa.. :' V .
y,y/, / ;

^  (r) Cancellation memos referred to? —
'  Examiner's Initials Date ^ , 192/

12m1?I- Sheet No -8^-f iCOUNTRY Prance Cemetery No. -
MaRe Yorm

G. K. S. Form No. 115
Ameiidcil April 0,1U20



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To tie prepared in triplicate.

.. STATION

#
Romagne 1E32

DATE Jan 5 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
ncn!

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S Headquarters.

1. Name PAERETT, Russell

75655
a

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

isell Barrett
10. Name

. No.

J  ,

3. Rank
IVt

Rank

4. Org.
Co, E. 9th Inf.

Org. Co B 161 Inf

5. D.D. Abt. Oct.9th.
14. (a) D.D.

6, C.D. KIA
(b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No... 101 Sec. A9 15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot 2  . __ Row 16. Plot . Rcw

9.

•

17. Nose..

i

18. ^®®®tery _ ;L9_ Commune or town Roma^e-scus-Moni

20. Dept. or County- ft 21. Country France _ _ "

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232 - 19 ^ ̂

23. Disinterred (Date)l_ Jan 5 1922 ... By ^ H 3 Btrong

24. Inscription on grave marker:

No,Nam8._, Serial ''

Rank Organ i zat i on .9®.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes peg

/- .

" / f

On body? ^

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

' JiREPARATION
L B Ayers*

26- What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

None

27 Condition of bodyB_adly..d_e_cpmposed ̂ featT^es _}mr0cognizable _

20. Nature of burial --IJBi-f-erm--w©^^4e-n■-^o-x--lWilr-l^p-- -
anv rt ifCep^ncy noted.upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

pQ P^' - ' ty Piquoted above. 3e0-i1S9m--l3 -

30. Body

Signature of mo.u..
y  ̂

Caekst aealBd by
casket: Date Jan 5 1922 gy H ^ BtiO ng •V

4.. J.
'vVT:-,. of Effibalmer, (Supervisor-Signature

H E Strong■

■4f- V; -3



"Vn. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made
192

Typed "by

yTTT. Final Action:

Checked by

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on

letter on

192

192

—

r  . -yr-

■ ' - . J ■' •• ■
•  • - y

'■V-.
■aii_-. .. . itpr "'

■■■

8-^29



O. 8. XTorm^ No. 1 6-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
BARKEn?T RUSSELL .

1. Remains of..™ - - Serial Number.

75655

Pvt»" -
Rank .,... Organization,

Co., B. 9th. Inf.

2. Disinterred (date) : 1922. From (give complete location) i ,
Gr. 101, .aec 19 pt 2

By : Group ." Unit.
Sec .1

3. Reburied (date); In (give complete location):

Jan 6;th 1 Meuoe,J^gqnne Gp,..19,block G r..Qw .3.9.,
unlined casket

By : Group....r.^bwr,ial. g Unit:.... Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

wooden -box, burlap and uniform, body decompoaed unregognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried witb body ? On grave marker ?

(&) Otter means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

tag inaoribed, " Russell Barrett 75655 pvt. Co.^

6. What does examination of body show as reg^ds the following identifying items ?

{a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated) .do.
do

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location

Quantity

do ■

do

do

.do

do

16

16

M!3£>

Diagrwn represents th» mouth wide open.

•(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
. . .. do

missing parts)

uwvy,,'
^ 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
Hone visible

7. Disinterment

supervised by
H. S. Stohg

Approved y'
H* Harpole lat.it. QlflC

8. Reburial

supervised ^r^o D James W. Young8i\/ Ctpi QMG
itle)

ji.



\

SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of "bo^'-t

32. Designation of "body:

Name Hus.sell. —

Hank Pvt. ■ Organiaation.

.^1 <0

"serial No._.?5_665.

Co. E. Inf.

33. Consigned to: •
Meu"-Argonno Amer.Cty.1232.Eom£gne-sous-Montfauson_,

Name of Permanent Cemetery.. - Meuse.
Jan 5 1922 3^ HE

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

Signature of G.R.S.

36. Remarks

Jan 5 1922 co

37. Shipped from point of Operation:. (Date) —
Morgue Homagne

To point of Concentration — - {Name)

Ccnvoyer._W.J. Hosed Signature Shipping^

38. Received at Railhead or Point, of Concentration:. Date

By G.R.S. Representative.... -

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
To Permanent yCemetery

Conveyer

40. Rece ived: Date

G.R.S. Representative

(Name)

Signature Shipping Officer.

41. Reinterred,. Hnitti i^gona# Ctifletery if 1832 (Dato) C'tH 1931
Section,

42. Grave No..,

Block ■ "

43. imff

19^

r

Row

G.R.S. Representa^

James g* Youugor){ QMC

Jt.

'■H-:



T3i±^»-bb

Form Ho, 1009

• FFICE OF THE OUARTERIiASlFR GEN^|L
omzTZBSAL Division ~

Overseas project suD'-sectioia

Bar low
ia^:e of dsceased soldier c]iS;iETE?:y no.

Barrett, ftisgell^ Pvt»
SERIAL HUivr:ER

■75655

ORGANIZATION

Go, £. 9th Inf,

1533-390,19 - g g/si/gl,
DATC OF DEATH

10/9/18,
to

^3i.rr.s;.t Levartment
D

TAR RISK IKSURAl^CE III FORIvIATION

PTP.Sj!! L'Ain) lY SOLDIER TO 3E 3EN2FICI/JIY OF EIoURAICE

IDDPUSS/

REUTIOMSHIP

PTR5CN FFiCErVE'G DEAIK COIIFillSATIOlI RELATiCNSHIP

ALLRESS

s-i368/i::



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile-

TYP...

I, Location Index Caed:

(а) Namo Ser. No. .T6_655.
(б) Rank iJl*. Organization

(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No?™ — Plot..? Sec..— TYP.
(б) Emerg. Address

» t M t ^ t * t4 id* t4'i 94 SM»tSit at4S w ^
iii.m

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

(cable on - 192
(P .

_  letter of transmittal on J..—P-— —r 192 /
(j ■ S. - hU ^ ij-t

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., - — ^ —,- ? 192

VII. StTPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J — -> 192

COUNTRY

G. B. S- Form 115-AAugust. 1020

Franoe

Cemetery No Sheet No.

1232 -8ao«19

3—SOtO

ad 7'1-X'M
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fGRAV£ WCATIOI^ BLANK

T;0('ATr0X OP THE GRAVE OF

.  .5? .<J2. .$7.6".. (2^
(Sui'iiaiiie).. (Number). (First Name aud Initials).

.£o..i.../6/.
(J (IOi»k). (Orgauizalion).

PLACE OF OEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BURIAL:;..

PLACE OP

(Give Cemetery, T<nva,ahd Deparfcmeut). Map reference mu.st
specify clearly what mapiiS used.

/rr.. .&.oA.

SK^r;..:..
HOW AtARKED:.|lN^uar^eg? Cross?. .y.ic:?....
(rR.AVE NUMBER!

•  ; neaSbpar^?..' Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION-TAGS:'

Was one buried -wi^h-bo^^....
Was one fastened to name peg or —Tv ' *
stake used as a-jjraye_^arker? .^."rTrTTV.

If name iinknowil-^nd--»tags missing, description and marks
should bflygiven here:

k' Z.: 2 (/V/? kA/£)
'('^'£83.2

Nb/kEST RELATIVE: .j^.~-2e7.8
^ PFROX

:SS: (. ^ ./. ....

RELATION^IIP: ̂/.y /. §
34- /V.

REPORTED BY: . / JE-^ZSV-SX
l^-8Z3.Zj
.  PFFQK-

(Signj^^re :Jnd ^lank of Repor^ng

This jjorlion to be sent to ^hicf of Graves Reffistration Scrvij

J
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eth ZaA*

Jto« 293*8 C€m« D±r* - #69696 (BMWtt, BaatfoU)
CtmrtsriaX uiTialon, 12, 1921. 3»o: AdJutent

fi«B«ral Of tk0 An^f, 6tll 6 B 6ferettta, H.v;., "^viashingtoft, i).0.

_  - _ :^tura®cU Xh* record# of thl^ office Atw that 1st lA.
r" ^^Plala# oignod the grsiTo looatlon hlank roporttog the C

Hareror, Lt. llorlejr reported this soldier"^
oe Bezrett ̂ masell aad in ail jrobabiiity the effeots were fonArded
under the wjwit .e of Bnssell#

a L. ROQ^BRS,
QiArterzaaeter Ufioearal,

lar. & Adj*

AOS 1819a

*r«

FTW
OluiraM J, 4Wda,
Captain, ̂ ^^0* mr

% n
VJ

< /'V-' ■ '

■ • • ■'i . . i ■

■••■ - ''-y:?AaiJ.t'lmiy. ..at? u' i,^Aie*w '  -^A

,i\)



201 (Barrett, BassQll}W 7th Ind, VJC/hbw 1-207

War Bepax-tment, A«0*0«, Au^st 9^ 1921 Q]ot Qoarterrsaster Oeaeral of the
arn^, Washli^ton, B.C.

1. If practloahle, this office will he advised of the name of the chaplain
who buried Eussell Barrett, private Co» E, 9th Inf., in order that a cocamunication
relative to effects aay be addressed to him.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Adjutant Oeneral

/  .



0 P Y) ̂

6th Ind.

201 (Barrett, EusselllVW VJO/hBV/ 1-207

War I)epartm8nt,A«G»0. August 9, 1921 -To: Quarteiroaster Geiiaral of
the Amcr, V/ashington, B.C.

!• If praotioahle, this office v/ill he advised of the
Ttnmfl of the chaplain who "buried Russell Barrett, private Co* E, 9th
Inf., in order that a oomtnunication relative to effects may he ad
dressed to him.

By order of the Secretary of V/ar:

Adjutant General*



{ 0 0 p y)
4th Ind.

IffiiDQUAE^JEiiS ITIIJTH IlJFArlTEY, Ganqp Bullis l^exas, May S5th 1921. To:
OJhe Goimnanding Offiosr Company "E" 9th Iiifaaitry.

!• For report as requested in third indorsement#

By order of Colonel V7olf:

N. D, Pinley,
Asst Adjutant. -

5th Xnd.

Barrett, Russell.

G.O. Company "E" 9th Infantry, Camp (Drayis, Texas. July 23, 1921,
2o: Commanding Officer, 9th Infantry,

1. The records of this office sbDW that Private Russell
Barrett, 75655, Oon5)any ''E" 9th Infantry was killed in action, at the
Champagne Front, Ootoher 9th,1918.

2. Private Barrett was not paid for the months of Au^st
and Septemher, 1913, remark on retained payroll, show a charge
of ̂ .40 for each month, for Insurance.

3. Retain payroll of June and July 1918 show that Private
Barrett, paid 5.00 and 4.75 as final payment on a 2nd Liberty Bond •

4. There is no record in this organization of any personal
effects of the deceased.

Leigh I. Harvey
Captain, 9th Infantry,

Comd'g Co.

( COPT)



( 0 0 P T) 1st Ind»

War B8partmant,A.G»0«, May 5, 1921» (Po Officer in Charge, Effects Bureau
Port of Embarkation, Hoboks,

forwarded, for any record of effects in the case of Russell
Barrett, Private, Gon5>any E, 9th Infantry. No record is found in this
office.

By order of the Seoretaiy of Wars

Adjutant General.

2nd Ind.

201 (Barrett, Russell)
E.B. 57831

Port of Embarkation, Effects Bureai, Hoboke, N.J, May 9, 1921.
Tos The Adjutant General of the Amy, V/ashiiagton, B. G.

1. The files of this office which include those of the Effects
Depot, Base Section #1, St. Nazaire, Prance, show no record of effects
in the case of Russell Barrett, Private, Ooiapany B, 9th Infantry.

JOHN J. BRADIEY

^olonel,Infantry,
Port Commander.

HENRY A. B00T2,
Major, Infantry.

3rd Ind.

201(Barrett, Rassall(WWD vjo/2-207
War Department,A.G.O. May 20, 1921 - To the Coomanding Officer,9±h Inr
fantry, Can^) Travis, TEXAS.

1. This office will be advised of any record of effects of the
above named soldier as shown by the records of your organization. Officers
aiid anlisted men on duty with his ooznpany at time of death, October 9,
Will be interviewed for any additional information bearing on the subject

order of the Secretary of War:

I. lEWIN

Adjutant General.

(COPY).



( COPY)
1316 Euolid St., N.W.,
Wash, D. C.

War Department

'Washington, D* C«

Gentlemen:

The soldier mentioned below was idlied in action in

Prance in October 1918• Veiy little information has been received

in this oase, and if possible I v/ould greatly appreciate aiy

facts you may give me oonceming the death or the burial place. Or

is it possible to get any line of the personal effects this sol

dier to me to write to I shall be very glad.

pvt. Russell Barrett, t'o. E, 161 Inf. Murray Hill, Military

Station, Taooma, \vashington. A picture of the grave has been sent

marked at the top of the cross 101 and the photo is marked D 1961.

His last letter was returned marked "Trans to 9th Inf.

A.P.O of 19 -Disceased -Verified by E. 0. Michalls 1st Lt. 9th In.

C.0.0 Bourges*. i^e had pay due him and had also bought a Liberty

Bond - of which nothing has ever been heard. His uncle with whom ha

lived said that a check sent to him In the latter part of 1918

was never received up to the time of the death of the soldier nor

has it ever been returned.

These are some of the things his foU^ are most desirous

of knowing scone thing about and if there is anyone you can refer.

Thanking you for any courtesy

Very respectfully
April
14th,1921.

Home address of the soldier was

Wapato, Washington.
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CEI'.ffiTERIAL DIVISION

REGISTRATION BRANCH '

Inquiry & Corrospondence Section
Registration Section

Overseas Project Section

^
TO: ' ' '-s..

captain' WYNNE

MR, GRA1^!T

I,[R, HUGHITT

MISS BOLAND

MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA
CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY

GENERAL REPLY

PHOTOGRAPH SECTION

INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTItffiNT

AUDIT

CARDS

COMPILATION OF DATA

STATISTICS

Return to

Fron /:

Date /' —

Action

Adjustment
Approval
Copies

Correction

Draft of letter

Investigation & Report
Note (need not return)
Note and Return

Papers in Case

Personal Conference

Remark

Reply

Returned

Signature

Preparation df Reply for Signature of
Secretary of War

Quartermaster General
Colonel Penrose

Lt, Col, Davis, 0,R,C,
Captain Wynne

(See other side)

s/1333/lML



Soldier's No_726^_^l_ ^
n

3^1Name : * JB^^ETT^ _RUSSELL_

Rajfik : Pvt. Go "EJ" Reg, 161 at Inf

Date of Death i

Date of Biorial t

Cemetery Battj^efield

Commune of _ST,OTIEI^-A-ARps ^ £
Grave No_4_ _Avery_sketch No_^J^ '

Kdw marked ? _Oro£s^-ta.g_attached ̂

If name unknown and tags missing, give
marks and descript-ion, h \

-  _/ Ui =

Map reference : _
'  _,285.4 N. 267."^.

Chaplain or BuraM-^^'^icer

Signed t _ _
Grou^One, Unit '

i



G.R.S, Foric^o. 12X

Classification

Aiijust.rnftnt. CEI-iETEPIAL DIVISION

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

REGISTRATION SECTION

MEl'v^ORANDUM:

To; Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subject; Adjustments nade on Registration Files, /"v

File ̂ 9i

Date

..

n

1. Char^.es as checked have been made in the pegistratid^n^ Files idiich
will necessitate attorreapondirg change in the Classification

Name

SexijUwitobeii

Rank

Organization

Crn}ne ,nf Death

Date of Death

CORR.

ADD.

J)AXA

nate of Burial

Data of Reburial

Rur-ial TriformaticxL

Nearest Relative

Notified Nearest Relative

pine Oard thrown out.

i/ ?'hite Card set up

CORR,

ADD,

DATA

O.Ki Alphabetical Files

•frr^CVfyrganization Files

State •"FtteS".

etery, AudiiLil&pajrimeiit

rnvgat i gfit i n n , ̂  . AAjjug.tme.nLJQ.e;Bli,

By t OcTl'd
_Cards attached,

NS-7739/MB



IN REPLY

REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

HiD/oeb 1-211.

201C Barrett, Hu3sell)W
/-/

April 1^,1920.

Tvomt

To I

Tlie Ail^tcaat Gcaieral of the

The Coarterr-iaster General of t3ie Amy,
l/pshingtoii, C.

Sr-bjoct: Bate of death of Hussell Barrett, #75655, Co. 9th Inf.

1. Urion Invootlsation, it hao "been asoertaiiiod that
the date, of death of the above mil heretofore con:nmiGated to y
yon, Is orroneonc, that he ̂ as killed in action October 9, 1913.

■ 2, J'or ptirpOGec of idontiflcatlcmjB you aa'o advised
that the records clio'./' tlie.t the deceased v/as enlisted June 23, 1916,and the najao of the person to he notified .in cape of eiacr^ency v/rp^
given as; V.T. Crowell, uncle, H.F.D.#l,7^apato, '.%sh.

' By order of the Secretory hf V/ars

The "Adjutant General*
"Dor®

.  i.
*  -i. ■1..- ' -AS



G.R.S. Form No. 8: Central Kecor^^^^iaison.

EegiatpatlJiftard FiOT^
Section #2 "B»

File #69696 v
Memo For : G.R.S, represenlative. C.R.O^'.

Subject : Informalion required for G R S.

I. Items checked are to be completed :

(  ) Surname : BARRSM?
(  ) Number : 75655
(  ) First name ; EnflSell
(  ) Rank : Prt#
(  ) Company ; Oo. "E"
(  ) Organization 9th Infantry
) Date of death : 1(^9/18

(  ) Cause : K/a
(  ) Place :

Location of hospital :

Number » a

■ /0ass « ^
(VyRelative: .'^.i-.^rowell
( y)/Relationship :
( J( Address Wapato, V.'ash.

(  ) Authority ;
Cablegram No ;
Telegram from :

dated :

) Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nps ; 00 429 Sub Par 147

(Underscore the "official" C.C.
Remarks :

Charles C. Pier(
Lieut-Colonel, Q.M.C.' U.S.A.

Initials of reporter : BEG



FXiE SWiBS^ j

Wi.- •* ^ t.r ..:» ^
DATE: /

TO:- RSGXaTRiOTOH BHA14CH, G,R-5.
Vir:c- -'- ,.«»■ '-r- /• ^

DATE: / ..• - /
FROivir- ■ /■ . :'\

PXeasa rwrrxish infomati^n asj^dicated B^low ^ro^ardins ^h^^ ^
0 6U ^

RAJjK

HU-iBER

ORG.UJlZri.TXON
7^

REPLY
QUSSTlOXr ■

Do pnxticulai's &f soldier
■^iveB ibovs Tsiili Records.
Date of Dsath*

Cause an£ elace of dyath.

Hun^sr of Casual'fcy Gable^S*'^

Date 1-uried.

Q>i)/47

I  J

Grave Locaiiion'
(a) Qompleto r::-:Cord required.
(b) 'Mm of Cemetery or Com-

muno only required.

^Tho r^^Ro-rtcd burial-

gx

■- 7 7/ / ' "
^  -..,.' >'0 (///

Has ra-aori boon cor.finaod by
G.R.3.

Report as to 'Gravo KarVar.

Report IS to Identificatloji
Ta$c.

'Who is naarost relative':
■■-s

O--*' ' • -• » -

k/p been notified?
f Give Dato)

'■ •> -■>
\L. <--■

■Rsport tKu oxacu position of
ycHar inquiry on this case.

(Ryoly in all cases if no
ir.foraation on racord)

■ "■ I - '' li-- ' '

t'"

r..'.

L / . V • > / . ~ \

N.B. All Propsr naroos to bo
orinted in FWN BLOCK ISTTSHS.

J

■  .

/

:

-iv'itt
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